© 2004 Panasonic Communications Co., Ltd. All
rights reserved. Unauthorized copying and
distribution is a violation of law.
KX-TSC11MXB
KX-TSC11MXW
Integrated Telephone System
Black Version
White Version

D602 MA111 DIODE(SI) S
D603 MA111 DIODE(SI) S
D604 MA111 DIODE(SI) S
D605 MA111 DIODE(SI) S
D915 MA111 DIODE(SI) S
(COILS)
L101 ELEV101KA COIL
L102 ELEV101KA COIL
(JACKS)
JJ101 PQJJ1T029Z JACK, MODULAR
JJ401 PQJJ1T030Z JACK, HANDSET
(SWITCHES)
SW1 PQSS3A17W SWITCH, SLIDE
SW101 PQSH2B105Z SWITCH, HOOK S
(RESISTORS)
R1 ERDS1TJ682 6.8K S
R2 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R6 ERJ3GEYJ102 1K
R7 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R9 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R103 PQ4R10XJ474 470K S
R104 PQ4R10XJ683 68K S
R105 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R106 ERDS2TJ472 4.7K S
R107 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R108 ERJ3GEYJ474 470K
R112 ERJ3GEYJ152 1.5K
R113 ERJ3GEYJ560 56
R114 ERDS1TJ150 15 S
R115 ERJ3GEYJ102 1K
R116 ERJ3GEYJ153 15K
R119 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R120 ERJ3GEYJ334 330K
R121 PQ4R10XJ475 4.7M S
R122 PQ4R10XJ335 3.3M S
R123 PQ4R10XJ105 1M S
R126 ERDS2TJ104 100K S
R127 PQ4R10XJ104 100K S
R301 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
R302 ERJ3GEYJ475 4.7M
R303 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
R304 ERJ3GEYJ475 4.7M
R401 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R402 ERJ3GEYJ475 4.7M
R403 ERJ3GEYJ392 3.9K
R404 ERJ3GEYJ560 56
R405 ERJ3GEYJ333 33K
R406 ERJ3GEYJ224 220K
R407 ERJ3GEYJ273 27K
R408 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R409 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R410 ERJ3GEYJ335 3.3M
R411 ERJ3GEYJ272 2.7K
R412 ERJ3GEYJ221 220
R413 ERJ3GEYJ183 18K
R414 ERJ3GEYJ334 330K
R415 ERJ3GEYJ683 68K
R416 ERJ3GEYJ561 560
R417 ERJ3GEYJ151 150
R420 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R421 ERJ3GEYJ272 2.7K
R422 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R423 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R424 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R425 ERJ3GEYJ185 1.8M
R426 ERJ3GEYJ182 1.8K
R427 ERJ3GEYJ121 120
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R428 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R431 ERJ3GEYJ335 3.3M
R432 ERJ3GEYJ474 470K
R481 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R482 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R483 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R484 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R486 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R487 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R501 PQ4R10XJ184 180K S
R502 PQ4R10XJ184 180K S
R503 ERJ3GEYJ154 150K
R504 ERJ3GEYJ154 150K
R505 ERJ3GEYJ334 330K
R506 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2K
R507 ERJ3GEYJ334 330K
R508 ERJ3GEYJ335 3.3M
R509 ERJ3GEYJ273 27K
R510 ERJ3GEYJ394 390K
R511 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
R512 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R513 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
R514 ERJ3GEYJ473 47K
R515 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R516 ERJ3GEYJ224 220K
R520 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
R551 PQ4R10XJ563 56K S
R552 PQ4R10XJ563 56K S
R553 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R561 PQ4R10XJ335 3.3M S
R563 PQ4R10XJ335 3.3M S
R564 ERJ3GEYJ473 47K
R565 ERJ3GEYJ473 47K
R807 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R808 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R811 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R812 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R813 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R814 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R915 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R916 ERJ3GEYJ563 56K
R921 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R923 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R924 ERJ3GEYJ100 10
JP001 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
JP003 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
JP004 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
(CAPACITORS)
C1 F0C2E105A037 1
C2 ECEA1HKS100 10 S
C3 ECUV1C563KBV 0.056
C9 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C101 ECKD2H681KB 680P S
C102 ECKD2H681KB 680P S
C103 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C104 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C105 ECUV1H153KBV 0.015
C106 ECEA1CKA470 47
C107 ECEA0JKA221 220
C108 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C111 ECEA1CKS100 10
C115 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C301 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C302 ECA0JM222 0.0022 S
C303 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C304 ECA0JM102 0.001 S
C401 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C402 ECJ1VB1H221K 220P
C403 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C404 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C405 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C407 ECUV1C473KBV 0.047
C409 ECEA1CKS100 10
41
KX-TSC11MXB / KX-TSC11MXW
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C410 ECEA1HKS4R7 4.7
C421 ECUV1C223KBV 0.022
C422 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C423 ECUV1H222KBV 0.0022
C424 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C425 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C426 ECUV1H151JCV 150P S
C427 ECUV1C393KBV 0.039
C431 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C432 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C481 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C482 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C483 ECUV1H272KBV 0.0027
C501 ECKD2H103KB 0.01 S
C502 ECKD2H103KB 0.01 S
C503 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C504 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C505 ECUV1H680JCV 68P
C506 ECUV1H222KBV 0.0022
C507 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C508 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C509 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C510 ECUV1H821KBV 820P
C511 ECUV1H821KBV 820P
C512 ECUV1H152KBV 0.0015
C513 ECUV1H152KBV 0.0015
C555 ECUV1H331JCV 330P S
C557 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C806 ECUV1H150JCV 15P
C807 ECUV1H150JCV 15P
C808 ECUV1H101JCV 100P
C810 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C811 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C812 ECUV1C333KBV 0.033
C814 ECEA1CKA100 10
C815 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C816 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C817 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C818 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C819 ECEA1CKA100 10
C820 ECEA1CK101 100 S
C822 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
(OTHERS)
E1 PQGP10263Y1 PANEL, LCD S
E2 L5ACAHC00008 LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY